
  

     February 4, 2009 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ms. Marie Concannon 
106-B Ellis Library 
University of Missouri 
Columbia, MO 65201-5149 
 
 
SUBJECT: MAINTENANCE OF REFERENCE MATERIALS AT THE ELLIS LIBRARY 

RELATED TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW OF THE AMERENUE 
COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION AT THE CALLAWAY PLANT UNIT 2 
COMBINED LICENSE SITE 

 
 
Dear Ms. Concannon: 
 
This letter is a follow-up to our telephone conversation on September 19, 2008, concerning 
the maintenance of relevant documents regarding the environmental review for the Callaway 
Plant Unit 2 combined license (COL) application by your library.  These documents are related 
to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff’s environmental review and preparation 
of an environmental impact statement (EIS) for the AmerenUE application for COL at the 
Callaway site. 
 
We appreciate your willingness to assist the public in participating in the COL application 
process for a new nuclear reactor.  As discussed, your support would consist of providing shelf 
space in your reference section, for documents related to the NRC staff’s environmental review 
of the new reactor license application available to the public.  One hard copy and one CD of the 
Callaway environmental report were sent to you by express mail on January 30, 2009. 
 
We will place the Ellis Public Library on our distribution list for future correspondences and 
documents related to our environmental review.  We request that you place these items on the 
reference shelf as they are received. 
 



 
M. Concannon -2-  

 
Thank you for your cooperation.  If you have any questions, you can reach me by telephone at 
(301) 415-3731 or at bruce.olson@nrc.gov or John Fringer at (301) 415-6208 or 
john.fringer@nrc.gov. 
 

Sincerely, 
 
     /RA/ 
 
     Bruce Olson, Environmental Project Manager 
     Environmental Project Branch 1 

    Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
     Office of New Reactors 
 
Docket No.: 52-037 
 
cc:  See next page 
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COL AmerenUE - Callaway Mailing List     (Revised 06/03/2008) 
cc: 
Scott Bond 
Callaway Plant 
P.O. Box 620 
Fulton, MO  65251 
       
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Ms. Pat Cryderman 
Superintendent 
Replacement/Accident Analysis 
  and Major Projects 
AmerenUE 
P.O. Box 620 
Fulton, MO  65251 
       
Mr. Tim E. Herrmann 
Vice President, Nuclear Engineering 
AmerenUE 
P.O. Box 620 
Fulton, MO  65251 
       
Mr. Dave Shafer 
Superintendent 
  Licensing 
AmerenUE 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
St. Louis, MO  63103 
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COL AmerenUE - Callaway Mailing List 

Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
barbara.perdue@unistarnuclear.com   (Barbara Perdue) 
bennettS2@bv.com   (Steve A. Bennett) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum) 
frankq@hursttech.com   (Frank Quinn) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
john.price@unistarnuclear.com   (John Price) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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